SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1826

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending Flossie Bishop Page.

WHEREAS, Flossie Bishop Page of Rosalia will celebrate her 111th birthday on June 12.

WHEREAS, She was born June 12, 1893, at Haven. At age 15 she taught one year in a country school near Lewis before going to Nickerson as a boarding student to attend Nickerson High School; and

WHEREAS, She and a friend, Nellie Cleaver, were early career women when they went to Washington, D.C. to work for the War Department processing claims for soldiers who had been injured, or in the event of death, for the soldiers' estates. Later they returned to Wichita and worked for the Revenue Department which became the Internal Revenue Service; and

WHEREAS, She married Fred Page, and the couple farmed nearly 50 years until his death in 1967. They had one son, Donald, and she now has seven grandchildren, 36 greatgrandchildren and 15 great-great grandchildren: Now, therefore

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Flossie Bishop Page upon enjoying 110 years of life and wish her a happy and joyous 111th birthday; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Mrs. Flossie Bishop Page, 8312 S.E. 20th Street, Rosalia, KS 67132.

Senate Resolution No. 1826 was sponsored by Senator David R. Corbin.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the Senate, and was adopted by that body

